Nothing in this Agreement shall establish a standard of care for or 

create any legal right for any person not a party to this Agreement. 

COMPENSATION: 

In exchange for the support and services to be provided by LPC under the terms and conditions 

of this Agreement, ACOE shall pay LPC the amount of $22,800 (twenty-two thousand eight 

hundred dollars).  

Payment Schedule: 

1. Reimbursement payments for allowable expenditures will be prepared upon receipt and 

approval of the reimbursement invoice and in accordance with the quarterly invoice schedule 

(see above). 

TERMINATION/SUSPENSION: